

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS -
CLIFF AVENUE FROM TOMAR ROAD TO 370'
NORTH - REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALK AND

Project: FENCE
CLIFF AVENUE FROM TOMAR ROAD TO 370'

Location: NORTH

Dakota

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON

Bid Estimate: \$ 47,279.98

Contracting
Bidder: Corporation
2208 W. 50th

Big Al's
Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
4304 S. Vista

Bidder: Krump Concrete

A & S
Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Bryan Wiseman
Bidder: Construction
5512 N. 7th

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 250,000.00

Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Lane
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 213 N. Lily Street
Worthing, SD

Address: PO Box 489

Address: Place
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 01/24/19
Time: 2:00PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: 57077
Phone No.: 605.940.0567

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.929.6251

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.728.4155

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	60	\$ 9.95	\$ 597.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,035.00
3	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	349	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,251.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 2,586.09	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 2,292.93
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10.33	\$ 18.10	\$ 186.97	\$ 15.00	\$ 154.95	\$ 60.00	\$ 619.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 464.85	\$ 12.08	\$ 124.79
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	223.11	\$ 12.85	\$ 2,866.96	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,904.43	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,462.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,031.96	\$ 9.49	\$ 2,117.31
6	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 11.50
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	16	\$ 7.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 92.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	76	\$ 9.50	\$ 722.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 874.00
9	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	10	\$ 34.25	\$ 342.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
11	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	24	\$ 63.75	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00
12	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 4	EA	24	\$ 15.45	\$ 370.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
13	620.0600	WOOD PRIVACY FENCE WITH CAP	FT	349	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,658.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 15,390.90	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,356.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,658.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 16,856.70
14	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	60	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1586	\$ 6.90	\$ 10,943.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,102.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,119.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,102.00
16	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	231	\$ 12.65	\$ 2,922.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,328.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,775.00
17	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	20	\$ 99.30	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
18	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
19	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 80.50
20	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 47.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 41.40
21	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00
22	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	56	\$ 1.15	\$ 64.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 61.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 644.00
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,388.55	\$ 2,388.55
24	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
25	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
26	SPECIAL	PLACING LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
27	SPECIAL	PLACING LANDSCAPE ROCK	CY	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 52,476.23		Total Bid \$ 54,376.73		Total Bid \$ 56,971.09		Total Bid \$ 57,811.56		Total Bid \$ 58,358.68	

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS -
CLIFF AVENUE FROM TOMAR ROAD TO 370'
NORTH - REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALK AND

Project: FENCE
CLIFF AVENUE FROM TOMAR ROAD TO 370'
Location: NORTH

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 47,279.98

Budget: \$ 250,000.00

Letting Date: 01/24/19
Time: 2:00PM

Katzer Concrete,
Bidder: Inc.
24411 473rd
Address: Avenue
Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 605.553.7226

Carl V. Carlson
Bidder: Company
26088 466th
Address: Avenue
Hartford, SD
City/State/Zip: 57033
Phone No.: 605.528.3530

Hodkinson
Bidder: Construction
Address: PO Box 87959
Sioux falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 605.941.0290

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 11,649.00	\$ 11,649.00	\$ 8,649.25	\$ 8,649.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	60	\$ 8.20	\$ 492.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	349	\$ 5.88	\$ 2,052.12	\$ 13.23	\$ 4,617.27	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,188.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10.33	\$ 25.50	\$ 263.42	\$ 12.08	\$ 124.79	\$ 56.00	\$ 578.48
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	223.11	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,275.72	\$ 9.49	\$ 2,117.31	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,031.96
6	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 5.10	\$ 10.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	16	\$ 7.15	\$ 114.40	\$ 5.75	\$ 92.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	76	\$ 10.20	\$ 775.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 874.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 836.00
9	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	10	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 582.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
11	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	24	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,240.00
12	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 4	EA	24	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	620.0600	WOOD PRIVACY FENCE WITH CAP	FT	349	\$ 43.25	\$ 15,094.25	\$ 48.30	\$ 16,856.70	\$ 65.90	\$ 22,999.10
14	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	60	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1586	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,274.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,653.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,790.00
16	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	231	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 13.13	\$ 3,033.03	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,085.00
17	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	20	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
19	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 10.20	\$ 71.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 80.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
20	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3	\$ 12.24	\$ 36.72	\$ 17.25	\$ 51.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00
21	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2	\$ 10.20	\$ 20.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
22	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	56	\$ 10.20	\$ 571.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 64.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 977.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
24	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
26	SPECIAL PLACING LANDSCAPE MULCH	CY	2	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
27	SPECIAL PLACING LANDSCAPE ROCK	CY	2	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 61,719.53		Total Bid \$ 68,900.00		Total Bid \$ 93,503.04	